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Clinic Locations 

 

Type of Clinics 

 

Contact Information 

Grand Junction 
St. Mary's Pediatric Specialty Clinic 
2643 Patterson Road, Suite 603, 
Grand Junction, CO   81506 
 

Neurology and 
Rehabilitation 

Kara Hotard 
Mesa County Health Department 
970-248-6948 
kara.hotard@mesacounty.us 

Montrose 
1845 So. Townsend Avenue, 
Montrose CO  81401 

Neurology and 
Orthopaedic 

Ruth Ann Bohler 
Montrose County Department of Health 
and Human Services 
(970) 252-5014 
rbohler@montrosecounty.net  

Sterling and Fort Morgan 
700 Columbine St.,  
Sterling, Colorado 80751 

Neurology, Orthopaedic 
and Rehabilitation 

Sherri Yahn 
Northeast Colorado Health Department 
970-522-3741 x1242 
sherriy@nchd.org 

Durango 
281 Sawyer Dr,  
Durango, CO 81502 
 

Neurology and 
Rehabilitation 

Marybeth Paletta  
San Juan Basin Health Department 
970 335-2088 
mpaletta@sjbhd.org  

Alamosa 
8900 Independence Way, Suite A, 
Alamosa, CO 81101 

Neurology and 
Rehabilitation 

Kelli Robinson 
Alamosa County Public Health Department 
719-587-5184 
krobinson@alamosacounty.org 

Pueblo 
101 W. 9th Street 
 Pueblo, CO 81003 

Neurology, Orthopaedic 
and Rehabilitation 

Jenna Ward 
Pueblo City - County Health Department 
719-583-431 
ward@co.pueblo.co.us 

Lamar 
1001 South Main Street 
 Lamar, CO  81052 
 

Neurology and 
Rehabilitation 

Jenna Ward 
Pueblo City - County Health Department 
719-583-431 
ward@co.pueblo.co.us 
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